DISTRICT

HON, CATHERINE SARING-EVARISTO City Counciler

HON, MICHAEL E. SOLIS City Councilor

HON, ADRIELITO G. GAWARAN City Councilor

HON. RAMON N. BALTISTA City Councilor

HON, ALEJANDRO F. GUTTERREZ City Conficilor

HON, LEVY M. TELA City Councilor

DISTRICT II

Maria HON. ROBERTO L. ADVINCULA City Councilor

HON, REYNALDO D. PALABRICA City Councilor-

HON, REYNÂLDO M. FABIAN City Councilor

dogli 983 P

HON, ROGELIO M. NOLASCO City Councilor

HON, ALDE JOSELITO F. PAGULAYAN City Councilor

HON, SIMPLICIO G. DOMINGUEZ

City Councilog

HON, RANDY C. FRANCISCO

Liga ng mga Barangay Vice-President HON, PALM ANGEL/S, BUNCIO

SK Federation President

ATTY, KHALID A, ATEGA, JR. Sangguniang Panlungsod Secretary

Certified by:

Attested by:

HON REYNALDO D. PALABRICA Acting Presiding Officer

Approved by HON, STRIKE B. REVILLA City Mayor

Republic of the Philippines Province of Cavite CITY OF BACOOR

Office of the Sangguniang Panlungsod



CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2025-666 Series of 2025

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT OF THE CITY OF BACOOR, CAVITE AND ALL ITS INSTRUMENTALITIES TO ADOPT VARIOUS LEGISLATION ON CHILDREN.

> Sponsored by: Hon. Catherine Sarino-Evaristo

> > Co-Sponsored by:

Hon. Roberto L. Advincula, Hon. Ramon N. Bautista, Hon. Palm Angel S. Buncio, Hon. Simplicio G. Dominguez, Hon. Reynaldo M. Fabian, Hon. Randy C. Francisco, Hon. Adrielito G. Gawaran, Hon. Alejandro F. Gutierrez, Hon. Rogelio M. Nolasco, Hon. Alde Joselito F. Pagulayan, Hon. Michael E. Solis and Hon. Levy M. Tela.

WHEREAS, on February 14, 2025, the Office of the City Mayor endorsed to the Sangguniang Panlungsod a letter from the Office of the Social Welfare and Development with regard to the Annual Child-Friendly Local Governance Audit (CFLGA).

WHEREAS, the City of Bacoor is a consistent awardee and compliant to the necessary requirements of the Annual Child-Friendly Local Governance Audit (CFLGA) categorized on four major rights of children namely: Survival, Development, Protection and Participation plus the Governance category.

WHEREAS, part of the requirements for the said CFLGA is for the City Government and its various instrumentalities to adopt the following laws passed by Congress for the protection and promotion of the above mentioned rights of children, to wit:

> Anti-Online Sexual Abuse or Exploitation of Children (OSAEC) and Anti-Child



Republic of the Philippines
Province of Cavite
CITY OF BACOOR





Office of the Sangguniang Panlungsod

HON, CATHERINE SARINO EVARISTO

HON MICHAELE SOLIS

DISTRICT I

HON, ADRIELITO G. GAWARAN City Councilor

HON, RAMON N. BAUTISTA City Councilor

HON. ALEJANDRO F. QUTIERREZ. City Countillor

HON. LEVY M. TELA City Councilor

DISTRICT II

HON. ROBERTO L. ADVINCULA City Councilor

HON, REYNALDO D. PALABRICA City Councilor

HON. REYNALDO M. FABIAN City Councilor

Jerli 983 PS

HON, ROGELIO M. NOLASCO E City Councilor

HON. ALDE JOSELITO F. PAGULAYAN

HON. SIMPLICIO G. DOMINGUEZ

City Councilor

HON. RAMBY C. FRANCISCO
Liga ng mga Barangay Vice-President

HON. PALM ANGEL S. BUNCIO

SK Federation President

ATTY. KHALIB A. ATEGA, JR. Sangguniang Panlungsod Secretary

Certified by:

Attested by:

HON REYNGLDO D. PALABRICA

Sexual Abuse or Exploitation Materials (CSAEM) (RA 11930)

The Parent Effectiveness Service Program

- The Parent Effectiveness Service Program (RA 11908)
- Expanded Anti-Trafficking in Persons Act (RA11862)
- Founding Recognition and Protection Act (RA 11767)
- Instituting a Policy of Inclusion and Services for Learners with Disabilities in Support of Inclusive Education Act (RA 11650)
- Stronger Protection against Rape and Sexual Exploitation and Abuse (RA 11648)
- Domestic Administrative Adoption and Alternative Child Care Act (RA 11642)
- Anti-Child Marriage Law (RA 11596)
- Alternative Learning System Act (RA 11510)
- Safe Spaces Act (RA 11313)
- Child Safety in Motor Vehicles Act (RA 11229)

NOW THEREFORE, upon motion of Hon. Catherine S. Evaristo, unanimously seconded by the rest of the members of the City Council, BE IT RESOLVED AS IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED by the 5th Sangguniang Panlungsod in regular session duly assembled to authorize the adoption by the Local Government of the City of Bacoor, Cavite and by all of its instrumentalities of the above mentioned laws on the protection and promotion of the various rights of children.

RESOLVED FURTHER, to furnish the Office of the City Mayor, the City Social Welfare and Development Office, the University of the Philippines-Office of the National Administrative Register (UP-ONAR), and other government agencies concerned with copies hereof in accordance with law.

APPROVED unanimously this 24th day of February 2025 at the City of Bacoor, Cavite.

Approved by: 1



DISTRICT

HON, CATHERINE SARING EVARISTO

HON MICHAEL E. SOLIS

HON, ADRIELITO G. GAWARAN City Councilor

HON, RAMON N. BALTISTA City Councilor

HON, ALEJANDRO F. GUTIERREZ. City Councilor

HON. LEVY M. TELA City Councilor

DISTRICT II

HON. ROBERTO L. ADVINCULA City Councilor

HON, REYNALDO D. PALABRICA City Councilor

Day

HON, REYNALDO M. FABIAN City Councilor

HON, REGELIO M. NOLASCO

City Councilor

HON. ALDE JOSELITO F. PAGULAYAN City Councilor

Line

HON, SIMPLICIO G, DOMINGUEZ

City Councilor

HON, RANDY C. FRANCISCO
Liga ng mga Barangay Vice-President

HON. PALM ANGEL'S. BUNCIO SK Federation Presifient

Attested by:

ATTY. KHALID A. ATEGA, JR. Sangguniang Panlungsod Secretary

Certified by:

HON, REYNALDO D. PALABRICA Acting Presiding Officer

Approved by:

HON, STRIKE B. REVILLA City Mayor Republic of the Philippines
Province of Cavite
CITY OF BACOOR

BAGONG PILIPINAS



Office of the Sangguniang Panlungsod

I certify that the foregoing Resolution was duly approved in accordance with law.

Certified:

HON. REYNALDO D. PALABRICA

Acting Presiding Officer

Attested:

ATTY. KHALID A. ATEGA JR.

Sangguniang Panlungsod Secretary

Approved:

HON, STRIKE B. REVILLA

City Mayor



